
RESOLUTION 2001- 142 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from 

the General Fund to support State Attorney & Public Defender Costs. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for 

the fund. 

, BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the · ___;_8_th_· __ day of 

__ Oc_t_o_b_er ___ , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE: 
20165000-381010 

APPROPRIATION: 
20164602-541040 
20164612-533000 
20164612-549150 
20164632-549002 
20165603-541001 
20165613-531208 
20165613-540251 
20165613-549150 
20165613-549151 
20165621-531251 
20165621-533000 
20165621-549150 
20165681-531251 

ADOPTED this 8th 

ATTEST: 

Transfer In-General/Public Defender 

Communications - Computer 
Court Reporter Services 
Cost - Other Court Ordered 
Advertising 
Telephone 
Prof Svc - Evaluations 
Travel/Per Diem - Attorney 
Cost - Other Court Ordered 
Witness Fees 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Court Reporter Services 
Cost - Other Court Ordered 
Court Appointed Attorney 

day of October '2001. 

$23,085 

13,439 
162 
390 
313 
732 

3,900 
142 
27 

150 
2,765 

190 
727 
148 

$23,085 


