## RESOLUTION 2001- 142

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from the General Fund to support State Attorney & Public Defender Costs.

**WHEREAS** this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regu	lar session, duly assembled on the _	8th day of
October , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes		
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:		
REVENUE:		
20165000-381010	Transfer In-General/Public Defender	\$ 23,085
APPROPRIATION:		
20164602-541040	Communications - Computer	13,439
20164612-533000	Court Reporter Services	162
20164612-549150	Cost – Other Court Ordered	390
20164632-549002	Advertising	313
20165603-541001	Telephone	732
20165613-531208	Prof Svc - Evaluations	3,900
20165613-540251	Travel/Per Diem - Attorney	142
20165613-549150	Cost – Other Court Ordered	27
20165613-549151	Witness Fees	150
20165621-531251	Court Appointed Attorney	2,765
20165621-533000	Court Reporter Services	190
20165621-549150	Cost – Other Court Ordered	727
20165681-531251	Court Appointed Attorney	<u>148</u>
		\$ 23,085
ADOPTED this 8th	day of October, 2001.	

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK